Electric Forklift Trucks
VM Series
4,000 - 5,500 kg
S P E C  S H E E T
ERP40-55VM
2
TRUCK DIMENSIONS – VM SERIES
VM Series

L
1.1 Manufacturer Yale
1.2 Model designation ERP 50VM6 ERP 55VM6
1.3 Drive Electric (battery)
1.4 Operator type Seated
1.5 Rated capacity/rated load Q (t) 5.0 5.5
1.6 Load centre distance c (mm) 600
1.8 Load distance, centre of drive axle to fork x (mm) 581 591
1.9 Wheelbase y (mm) 2180
W
E
IG
H
T 2.1 Service weight (1) kg 8656 8867
2.2 Axle loading, laden front/rear (1) kg 12236 / 1420 13025 / 1342
2.3 Axle loading, unladen front/rear (1) kg 4467 / 4189 4520 / 4347
T
Y
R
E
S
3.1 Tyres Superelastic
3.2 Tyre size, front 355/50-15
3.3 Tyre size, rear 28 x 9-15
3.5 Wheels, number front/rear (x = driven wheels) 2X / 2
3.6 Tread, front (2) b10 (mm) - / 1167
3.7 Tread, rear b11 (mm) 1143
D
IM
E
N
S
IO
N
S
4.1 Tilt of mast/fork carriage forward/backward a / b (°) 6 / 8
4.2 Height, mast lowered h1 (mm) 2320
4.3 Free lift (3) h2 (mm) 100
4.4 Lift (3) h3 (mm) 3040
4.5 Height, mast extended (4) h4 (mm) 4030
4.7 Height of overhead guard (cabin) (5) h6 (mm) 2338
4.7.1 Cab height (open cab) (mm) 2350
4.8 Seat height relating to SIP/stand height (6) h7 (mm) 1318
4.12 Coupling height h10 (mm) 526
4.19 Overall length l1 (mm) 4326
4.20 Length to face of forks l2 (mm) 3126
4.21 Overall width (2) b1/b2 (mm) - / 1451
4.22 Fork dimensions DIN ISO 2331 s/e/l (mm) 50 / 150 / 1200 60 / 150 / 1200
4.23 Fork carriage ISO 2328, class/type A, B 4A
4.24 Fork carriage width (7) b3 (mm) 1219
4.31 Ground clearance, laden, below mast m1 (mm) 135
4.32 Ground clearance, centre of wheelbase m2 (mm) 177
4.33 Load dimension b12 × l6 crossways b12 × l6 (mm) 1000 x 1200
4.34 Aisle width predetermined load dimensions Ast (mm) 4381 4391
4.34.1 Aisle width with pallets 1000 x 1200 wide Ast (mm) 4381 4391
4.34.2 Aisle width with pallets 800 x 1200 long Ast (mm) 4555 4565
4.35 Turning radius Wa (mm) 2573
4.36 Internal turning radius b13 (mm) 337
4.41 90° intersecting aisle (With pallet W = 1200mm, L = 1000mm) (mm) 2421 2423
4.42 Step Height (from ground to running board) (mm) 840
4.43 Step Height (mm) 490
P
E
R
F
O
R
M
A
N
C
E
5.1 Travel speed, laden/unladen (8) km/h 20.0 / 21.0 19.5 / 21.0